

**Ashish Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & ors.**

**Cr. MMO No. 1017 of 2025**

6.11.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

In pursuance of directions issued on 30.10.2025, copy of complaint, as well as, copy of the Revision Petition, have been annexed. Be taken on record.

In view of request made by the petitioner, list on 4.12.2025.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**November 6, 2025**  
(kalpana)