

Ashish Sharma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Cr.MMO No.1017 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present Mr. Karan Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

List on 25.03.2026, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 02, 2026
(shankar)