

Ashish Sharma vs. State of HP & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1017 of 2025

9.4.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Petitioner-Ashish Sharma, present in person.

Mr. Lokender Kutehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, learned Legal Aid Counsel submitted that he was appointed as Legal Aid Counsel by the Court in the present case, however, the petitioner, who is present in person submitted that he does not want the services of Legal Aid Counsel and he will represent his case himself.

In view of the above statement, the learned Legal Aid Counsel is discharged.

Call for the records.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th April, 2026
(Chander)